

New Hampshire Association of REALTORS®

NHAR Diana Dunning Leadership Academy

2025 Leadership Academy Application

APPLICATION PROCESS:

Application must be signed and <u>returned no later than January 31, 2025</u>.

Return to NHAR, 11 South Main Street – Suite 301, Concord, NH 03301-4846. Or via email to Stacy Kelley, <u>stacy@nhar.com</u>

Interviews will be held by the 2016 and 2019 Diana Dunning Leadership Academy Task Force to fill a limited 2025 class (6-8 maximum spots) for the NHAR Leadership Academy program. This program prepares graduates to serve in leadership positions at the state and national level.

Satisfactory completion of this program requires attendance at all of the following training sessions, completion of required reading assignments, and participation in a group project.

Session 1 Module 1	June 25 June 26	Dinner Meeting and Overnight 6:00 pm NHAR Conference Room 9:00 am – 4:00 pm Team Building and Marketing
Session 2 Module 2	August 6 August 7	Dinner Meeting and Overnight 6:00 pm NHAR Conference Room 9:00 am – 4:00 pm Legislative and REALTOR® Advocacy
Session 3 Module 3	October 15 October 16	Dinner Meeting and Overnight 6:00 pm NHAR Conference Room 9:00 am – 4:00 pm Professional Conduct, Governance and Goals
Graduation	Dec	Location and Time TBD Graduation Ceremony at NHAR Installation Program

PERSONAL DATA

Full Name			Nickname Preferred		
Home Address	:				
Business Addre	ess:				
Home/Cell Phone:I			Business Phone:		
Email Address:	<u>.</u>				
Year Licensed:			Years in REALTOR® Assn		
Real Estate Sp	ecialty (check a	ll that apply):			
□ Appraisal	□ Commercial	□ International	□ Property Management	□ Residential	
	-		□ Relocation	□ Resort	
Real Estate De	esignations Earn	ed <i>(please list):</i>			
Real Estate De	J	.,			
Other Certific					
NHAR LEADE	RSHIP SYMPO	SIUM			
			um? If yes, wh	nat voar?	
riave yo	d attended the i	VITAIX SYMPOSI	uiii: ii yes, wi	iat yeai !	
WORK EXPER	RIENCE				
Years As					
Licensee:					
A. What do	you consider y	our highest care	eer achievement to date	?	

B.	Business/Professional Affiliations (if any). (Please include Local Board, NHAR and NAR involvement, as well as business affiliations.)				
SELE(CTION CRITERIA				
6-8 RI select Since	EALTORS® from the New Hampshire Association of REALTORS® will be ed to participate in the 2025 NHAR Diana Dunning Leadership Academy in. the number of appointments in the program is limited, applicants who are elected are encouraged to reapply in subsequent years.				
comma Cha	cants who are selected must agree to serve on an NHAR standing nittee within the next two years with the goal of being appointed to serve as ir or Vice Chair of a standing committee. Completion of the Leadership emy is a qualification requirement for the NHAR offices of Second Vice dent, First Vice President, President-Elect, and President.				
progra comp for op session the tra	erstand the purpose of the NHAR Diana Dunning Leadership Academy am and if I am selected, I will devote the time and resources necessary to lete the program. I additionally understand that I will be expected to apply sen leadership positions at NHAR within the next two years. If I miss a on, I will be asked to withdraw and reapply when I am able to attend all of aining sessions. I understand the above commitments and agree to be d by them in signing this application.				
Applic	ant Signature				
Print N	lame:				

Date:_____